agreement among the Settling Parties.  The communications and discussions during the

negotiations and conferences which produced this Agreement have been conducted on

the explicit understanding that they are or relate to offers of settlement and shall

therefore be confidential and privileged.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED this 20th of March, 2024.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

-26-

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Erin A. Whitehead
Vice President
Regulatory and Major Accounts

A ':11{J

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

,/TI10mas R. Harp
Deputy Consumer Counselor
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

-27-

NIPSCO Industrial Group

-28-

-29-

Steel Dynamics, Inc.

____________________________________________

‐30‐

Citizens Action Coalition of Indiana, Inc.

_______________________________

Kerwin L. Olson

Executive Director

Direct Energy Business Marketing

-31-

Line
No. Description  Actual

 Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases)

Attachment 3-B

Reference1
 Pro forma Results Based

on Current Rates

 Pro forma
Adjustments

Increases
(Decreases)

Attachment 3-C
Reference

 Pro forma Results
Based on Proposed

Rates
A B C D E F G H

1 Operating Revenue
2 Revenue (Actual / Pro Forma) 1,055,517,597$   REV, Col A 993,975,293$  120,948,338 PF - 1 -S2 - S 1,114,923,631$
3 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2022 (70,781,929) REV, Col B+C
4 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 39,686,855 REV-S, Col E
5 2024 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) (39,546,474) REV-S, Col G
6 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2024 9,099,244 REV, Col I
7 Settlement Adjustments December 31, 2024 - REV-S, Col K

8 Total Operating Revenue 1,055,517,597$   (61,542,304)$   993,975,293$  120,948,338$   1,114,923,631$

9 Gas Costs (Trackable)
10 Fuel and Purchase Power Cost (Actual / Pro Forma) 556,693,605$   COGS, Col A 400,343,545$  - 400,343,545$
11 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2022 (114,094,280)   COGS, Col B+C
12 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 18,351,607 COGS Col E
13 2024 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) (62,872,469) COGS, Col G
14 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2024 2,265,081 COGS, Col I

15 Total Gas Costs 556,693,605$   (156,350,060)$   400,343,545$  -$  400,343,545$

16 Gross Margin 498,823,991$   94,807,756$   593,631,748$  120,948,338$   714,580,086$

17 Operations and Maintenance Expenses
18 Operations and Maintenance Expenses (Actual / Pro Forma) 248,884,633$   O&M, Col A 250,538,738$  504,400 PF - 2 - S2 - S 251,043,139$
19 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2022 (6,733,284) O&M, Col B
20 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 11,631,700 O&M, Col D
21 2024 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 8,986,283 O&M, Col F
22 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2024 (6,294,463) O&M-R, Col H
23 Settlement Adjustments December 31, 2024 (5,936,131) O&M-S, Col J

24 Total Operations and Maintenance Expense 248,884,633$   1,654,105$  250,538,738$  504,400$  251,043,139$